Northern Affairs Act. Please find in this letter two CIRNAC comments and 
recommendations for consideration by the Nunavut Water Board. 

Part E Item 5 of the water licence states ‘total combined Water Use for this purpose 
shall not exceed six hundred and seventy-five (675) cubic metres per year per kilometre 
of road.’ CIRNAC appreciates the monthly and annual withdrawal values submitted by 
Lake in the 2019 Annual Report for the winter ice road. CIRNAC recommends that the 
calculated volume of water per year per kilometre of winter ice road be included in the